

Dr Munizam clocks-in for work at the UMS-KAL office Wednesday.

DE 28.8. 14 12

Dr Murnizam new UMS-KAL Director

LABUAN: Assoc Professor Dr Murnizam Datuk Haji Halik is now the Director of UMS-KAL, when he clocked in for work for a two-year tenure until 2016.

He took over from Assoc Professor Dr Ismail Ali who was promoted to Deputy Vice Chancellor (Students Affairs and Aluminus).

The 42-year-old Director hailed from Petagas and educated in Sacred Heart and SM La Salle in Kota Kinabalu, before proceeding his first degree at Universiti Islam Antarabangsa.

Dr Murnizam went on to University

of Hull and University of Exeter Devon for his PhD.

Prior to his posting to Labuan, he was Dean of the School of Psychology in the UMS main campus from 2010-2014. From 2008 to 2010, he headed the Psychology and Social Health Studies.

He called on the academic and supporting staff of the Labuan International Campus to give him full support and work as a team to fulfil the mission and vision towards academic and extracurricular excellence.